ORDINANCE NO. 628-A

Introduced by Commissioner

elobor. VAVIS

AN ORDINANCE AUTHORIZING THE CONSTRUCTION OF A PRIVATE MOORAGE FACILITY AT SKIPANON RIVER MILE 1.7 IN WARRENTON, OREGON BY PORT WARREN, INC.

Pursuant to Ordinance 241, a hearing was held on Monday, June 21, 1976 by the Commission of the City of Warrenton on the application of Port Warren, Inc. for construction of a private moorage facility, and the same having been duly published prior to said hearing and no one appearing in opposition thereto,

BE IT THEREFORE ORDAINED BY THE CITY OF WARRENTON

The City of Warrenton be and the same hereby grants permission by this ordinance for construction of the improvement as proposed in Public Notice 071-0YA-1-002120, Moorage, Skipanon River Mile 1.7 in Warrenton, Oregon, of the Department of Army, Portland district, Corps of Engineers, dated 7 May 1976.

Passed by the City Commission of the City of Warrrenton this 12th day of July, 1976.

Approved by the Mayor of the City of Warrenton this 12th day of July, 1976.

Jelie a Mewton

ATTEST:

Auditor and Police Judge